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1.1 Change Record 

 
Date Author Version Change Detail 

28/05/2024 SI Test Team 1.0 First issue 

    
    

 

1.2 Reviewers 

 
Reviewer Role 

  

  



   

 

2 INTRODUCTION 
 

These are the release notes for updates to the MHHS System Integration Testing Functional Test Scenarios and Test 

cases to support entry to Cycle 2 SIT Functional test execution. 

 

3 OVERVIEW 
 

This document communicates changes to previously issued content to address: 

1. IR7 design changes (requirements, business processes, interfaces). 

2. Test case defects raised during Cycle 1 SIT Functional test execution. 

3. Issues raised directly by PPs, identified during bilaterals, or in further SI quality checks. 

 

 



   

 

4 Design Release IR7 Changes 
 
This section identifies the changes made as a result of IR7 release design changes to requirements, business processes and interfaces. 

Note: Redlined versions are also included in this upload for all files listed below. 
 
Scenarios and Test Cases: 

Theme Scenario Filename IR7 Change Summary 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1757 SITFTS-0050 New Connection v0.8 DIN-901: TC01, MDR added as optional recipient for PUB-008 [EnergisationStatusChange] & 
PUB-006 [MeterInstall] 

DIN-743: LDSO added as optional on IF-036/PUB-036 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1758 SITFTS 0060 New Connection MS DS Delay-v0.9 DIN-901: TC01, MDR added as optional recipient for PUB-008 [EnergisationStatusChange] & 
PUB-006 [MeterInstall] 

DIN-743: LDSO added as optional on IF-036/PUB-036 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1759 SITFTS-0090 New Connection MS Change Re-Submit v0.5 DIN-743: LDSO added as optional on IF-036/PUB-036 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1763 SITFTS-0930 REG UPD Consent Granularity-v0.4 DIN-901: TC01, MDR added as optional recipient of PUB-026 [ConsentGranularity] 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1770 SITFTS-0990 REG UPD SMSO v.0.4 DIN-901: TC01, MDR added as optional recipient of PUB-026 [SMSO] 

 

  



   

 

5 Defect Fixes 
 
This section identifies test case changes triggered by queries or defects raised in Cycle 1 SIT Functional test execution. 

Note: Redlined versions are also included in this upload for all files listed below. 
 
Scenarios and Test Cases: 

Theme Scenario Filename IR7 Change Summary 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1806 SITFTS-0100 REG Change Cust MS Appt v0.6 31395: multiple changes 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1805 SITFTS-0180 REG Change Cust DS Appt v0.5 31395: multiple changes 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1762 SITFTS-0920 REG UPD MPL Address GSP Group ID-v0.5 31338: TC05, UMSO to notify LDSO meter point location update through agreed communication 
mechanism 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1769 SITFTS-0980 REG UPD Metered Indicator v0.5 30965: Updated TC01 & TC03 for Metered Indicator going from Metered to Unmetered 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1774 SITFTS-1010 REG UPD Legacy Info v0.4 31814: Removed TC03 & TC04, profile class and SSC cannot be updated individually 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1775 SITFTS-1020 REG DCC Enrolment-v0.5 DES138 [5.6.1] IF-018 change; TC01 & TC02, added SDS as a recipient of PUB-018 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1935 SITFTS-0390 ISD Data Changes Publish v0.6 Added explicit steps for always routed recipients to confirm receipt of ISD 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1936 SITFTS-0400 ISD Data use Post-Change v0.5 Added explicit steps for always routed recipients to confirm receipt of ISD 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1932 SITFTS-0410 ISD Data Download Fails v0.4 Added explicit steps for all ISD consumers 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1933 SITFTS-0420 ISD Data Previous Version Check v0.5 Added explicit steps for all ISD consumers 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1934 SITFTS-0425 ISD Data Human Form Readable v0.5 Added explicit steps for all ISD consumers 

 



   

 

6 Miscellaneous 
 
This section identifies test case changes to address common issues or updates that affects all, or the majority, of test 
cases. 

Items addressed in the batch include: 
1. Correction of references to the DIP http success status response code to 201. 
2. Addition of a version field for individual test cases in the scenario file. 

 
Note: Redlined versions are also included in this upload for all files listed below. 
 
Scenarios and Test Cases: 

Theme Scenario Filename 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1757 SITFTS-0050 New Connection v0.8 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1758 SITFTS 0060 New Connection MS DS Delay-v0.9 

1 - New Connections MHHS-DEL1759 SITFTS-0090 New Connection MS Change Re-Submit v0.5 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1806 SITFTS-0100 REG Change Cust MS Appt v0.6 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1805 SITFTS-0180 REG Change Cust DS Appt v0.5 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1762 SITFTS-0920 REG UPD MPL Address GSP Group ID-v0.5 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1763 SITFTS-0930 REG UPD Consent Granularity-v0.4 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1764 SITFTS-0940 REG UPD Domestic Premise Indicator v0.3 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1765 SITFTS-0950 REG UPD DUOS Tariff ID-v0.3 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1766 SITFTS-0960 REG UPD Related v0.5 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1767 SITFTS-0965 REG UPD Related Rejection-v0.2 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1768 SITFTS-0970 REG UPD Energy Direction v0.3 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1769 SITFTS-0980 REG UPD Metered Indicator v0.5 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1770 SITFTS-0990 REG UPD SMSO v.0.4 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1771 SITFTS-0995 REG UPD IHD v0.3 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1772 SITFTS-1000 REG UPD Linked-v0.2 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1773 SITFTS-1005 REG UPD Linked Rejection-v.0.3 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1774 SITFTS-1010 REG UPD Legacy Info v0.4 

2 - Change of Registration MHHS-DEL1775 SITFTS-1020 REG DCC Enrolment-v0.5 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1930 SITFTS-0370 ISD Data Changes v0.3 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1931 SITFTS-0380 ISD Data Changes Re-Submit v0.2 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1935 SITFTS-0390 ISD Data Changes Publish v0.6 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1936 SITFTS-0400 ISD Data use Post-Change v0.5 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1932 SITFTS-0410 ISD Data Download Fails v0.4 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1933 SITFTS-0420 ISD Data Previous Version Check v0.5 

9 - ISD MHHS-DEL1934 SITFTS-0425 ISD Data Human Form Readable v0.5 
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